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Topping Elementary School, Kansas City, Missouri

Putting the Spotlight on 

Student Leadership within 

Tier 1

Contact Information

Amber Stichler-1st Grade Teacher- amber.stichler@nkcschools.org

Cassie Nettle-4th Grade Teacher-cassandra.nettle@nkcschools.org

Calista Speake-Kindergarten Teacher-calista.speake@nkcschools.org

Shelley Campbell-Counselor-shelley.campbell@nkcschools.org

mailto:amber.stichler@nkcschools.org
mailto:Cassandra.nettle@nkcschools.org
mailto:Calista.speake@nkcschools.org
mailto:Shelley.campbell@nkcschools.org
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Sample Lesson Plan

Sample Class Practice Schedule
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Social Emotional Calendar
Day of the Week Scheduled 

Lesson

Description

Monday Weekend Check-In Morning Circle Weekend 

Check-In

Tuesday Second-Step Lessons District curriculum lesson

Wednesday Circle Forward/Little 

Spots/Zones of Regulation

Curriculum based lessons

Thursday Individual classroom needs Lesson that your classroom 

needs or supplements 

district curriculum lessons

Friday Portrait of a Graduate 

Competencies

District life competencies to 

be taught and uploaded

• Adaptability

• Communication

• Collaboration

• Empathy

• Integrity

• Learner's Mindset

• Problem Solving
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Student Leadership Groups
Student Ambassadors Diversity Council Hope Squad

Who? Building student 

leadership team, grades 

3-5

District aligned 

building student 

leadership team, 

grades 3-5

Nationally aligned 

building student 

leadership team, 

grades 4-5

What? Building program to 

develop student 

leadership and 

create students that are 

doing the right thing all 

the time 

and/or doing the right 

thing even when they 

have a big emotion 

visible

Supporting and 

guiding the district's 

equity initiatives by 

building a bridge to 

promote equity and 

inclusion within the 

school community

Nationally 

recognized suicide 

prevention program 

that promotes: a 

school culture of 

inclusivity through 

connection, 

interpersonal skills, 

anti-bullying, school 

safety by 

encouraging 

connections, positive 

mental health, and 

help seeking 

behavior

How? Daily jobs and lessons 

that align to leadership 

skills

Diversity lessons 

aligned to various 

cultures every month

Lessons that 

promote healthy 

boundaries, 

emotional 

regulation, and help 
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